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YouGov / ITV Wales Survey Results

Sample Size: 1326 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 4th May 2016

Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List Past Vote 2015 Gender
Total Con Lab | Plaid | UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP | Con | Lab ;‘;:1 Plaid | UKIP | Male | Female

Weighted Sample| 1326 200 326 179 150 |192]303| 189 | 153 |268|362| 64 | 119 | 134 | 641 | 685

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April May
19-22 2-4
Headline Voting Intention: Assembly Constituency
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Lab 33 33 0 100 0 0 2 91 11 2 5 79 6 13 5 | 31 36
Con 19 21 100 0 0 0 91 O 2 4 75 1 2 1 4 | 22 20
Plaid 21 19 0 0 100 0 4 4 80 1 5 12 12 78 9 | 18 20
UKIP 15 16 0 0 0 100 1 1 1 9219 5 5 1 75 | 19 12
Lib Dem 8 8 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 0 5 3 72 3 1 7 9
Other 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 O 1 1 1 1 3 4 6 4 4
Assembly Constituency Other Parites
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Green 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0o 1 2 0 0 1 2
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 O 1 1 1 0 2 4 6 2 2
Headline Voting Intention: Assembly List
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Lab 29 31 1 85 7 2 0 100 O 0 4 72 11 13 6 | 27 34
Con 19 20 87 1 4 1 J100 O 0 0|72 1 5 2 2 | 20 20
Plaid 22 20 2 7 83 1 0 0 100 O 5 13 18 72 10| 20 20
UKIP 15 16 3 1 1 93 0 O 0 10011 5 6 1 72 | 19 12
Lib Dem 8 6 1 2 1 0 0 O 0 0 2 4 52 3 0 5 6
Green 4 4 1 3 3 0 0 O 0 0 1 4 7 4 0 4 4
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 2 3 4 0 1 3 0 O 0 0 4 2 2 3 8 4 3
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1
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Age Social Grade Region
Mid and West| North | Cardiff and South | South Wales | South Wales
Total | 18-24)25-49(50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | ™\ ies [ Wales|  Wales Central East West
Weighted Sample| 1326 | 159 | 515 | 342 |310] 662 | 664 253 274 295 274 228
% % % % % % % % % % % %
April May
19-22 2-4
Headline Voting Intention: Assembly Constituency
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Lab 33 33 32 39 33 27| 34 32 14 29 38 48 38
Con 19 21 13 17 15 33| 23 19 23 24 21 16 20
Plaid 21 19 25 20 20 15| 18 20 22 18 20 18 16
UKIP 15 16 11 12 19 18] 13 19 15 23 12 12 17
Lib Dem 8 8 9 9 9 5 9 6 19 4 7 3 5
Other 3 4 9 3 3 2 3 4 7 2 2 3 5
Assembly Constituency Other Parites
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Green 1 2 7 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 2
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 3 1 1 1 3
Headline Voting Intention: Assembly List
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Lab 29 31 35 37 30 22| 30 31 19 23 32 44 34
Con 19 20 12 17 12 33| 23 16 24 23 19 14 20
Plaid 22 20 23 20 23 15| 19 20 22 18 23 17 17
UKIP 15 16 11 13 21 17| 13 19 17 22 12 12 17
Lib Dem 8 6 5 6 8 3 7 4 7 6 6 4 5
Green 4 4 11 4 3 3 5 3 6 4 4 3 3
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 2 3 3 2 2 6 2 5 4 2 2 6 3
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Other 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0
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YouGov Welsh Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted
and unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw
data by political attention and Vote in May 2015.

Headline voting Intention data was additionally weighted by how likely
respondents said they were to vote, and whether they voted at the General

Election.
Unweighted Weighted no.
no.
Age and Gender
Men Over 65 156 140
Men 50-64 High education 35 30
Men 50-64 Mid education 79 78
Men 50-64 Low education 66 56
Men 25-50 High education 65 74
Men 25-50 Mid education 71 102
Men 25-50 Low education 78 80
Men Under 25 High education 15 12
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 55 69
Women Over 65 138 170
Women 50-64 High education 38 32
Women 50-64 Mid education 98 90
Women 50-64 Low education 61 56
Women 25-50 High education 95 85
Women 25-50 Mid education 110 107
Women 25-50 Low education 68 68
Women Under 25 High education 20 13
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 78 65
Political Attention
Low (0-2) 222 252
Medium (3-7) 776 809
High (8-10) 328 265
Social Grade
AB 366 278
C1 362 384
c2 241 266
DE 357 398
Vote 2015
Conservative 244 268
Labour 333 362
Liberal Democrat 79 64
UKIP 117 134
Plaid 99 119
Other 73 36
Don’t know / Didn't vote 381 344
Region
Mid and West Wales 279 253
North Wales 261 274
Cardiff 187 154
South Wales Central 100 142
South Wales East 257 274
South Wales West 241 228
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